(R-90-342)
A0
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 274344

apopTED OoN _ SEP 111989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to
agreement with Van Dyke and Associates, for professional services
required for the HOLLYWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD PARK DEVELOPMENT,

PHASE IV PROJECT, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
first amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City

Clexrk as Document No. RR~- 274344 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $58,750 from CIP No. 23-147.4, Hollywood Neighborhood
Park, Capitol Outlay Funds, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the execution
of the above first amendment to agreement and further authorizing
the City Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the
administering department to transfer excess budgeted funds, if
any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By
Rudol adecky
Deputy City Attorney
RH: skc
08/17/89

Aud.Cert:9000215
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-90-342
Form=r,auagr

DAMNT™ 1 [ala |

.\\.5J



-

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_9000215

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 44 L

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted. :

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | C¥ | FuND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 398 ~ | OFERATION | Benrequip | FacILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FUND OVERRIDED

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby [urther certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__282750.00
Vendor____Van Dyke & Associates

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for First Amendment to Apreement for

Hollywood Neighborhood Park Development, Phase TV

Date August 9 19_89 By: CR_
] A@R AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTS- | &Y | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 308 | OFERATION | senrequip | raciLITY AMOUNT
1 30244 | 105 4279 1231474 $ 58,750.00

TOTAL AMOUNT ($ 58,750.00

FUND OVER
Q— omagaq  SEP 111989 e

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

LY



8945 2 P 3: 25

e S
sl Woe, it
;'

SAH LIz 1)



by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

©C-1278 (Rev. 12-87)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

.............................

5
Y
w»

RRREROIR

oOooooogood

Nays Not Present Ineligible

DDDDDQFDD
OOoOo0o00o00o

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

...........

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution p, 274344 SEP 111989

Number ... {\ Adopted .,

.

AV



AN

N .t I S ST T2

(*.:\ [ LA s
[ it e . Lot




